Racing SA

Sectional Times

Saturday, 7 August, 2021
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MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER:
IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME
Marina

Love Venus

Mr Epic
Melody Man
Ammo Loco
Fighter

Lord Gododdin
Malinong Club
Ever Onward
Em Bryan
Carak
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Murray Bridge Gh
Overcast
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+4M 2000M-1700M, True Remainder
Soft 5 R1-9
0.00 (Turf)
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RACE 6, 1600m

OFFTIME
98.59

IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE

L1200
72.18
71.28
72.50

72.10
71.74
72.02
7214
72.48
72.90
72.20

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

7240 6036 49.02 36.84 24.66 12.54

LATE SPLITS

60.02 48.52 36.40 24.26 12.54
59.04 47.30 35.14 23.42 11.92
60.46 49.12 36.94 24.76 12.56
59.86 48.10 35.82 23.88 12.10
59.42 47.78 35.58 23.72 12.04
59.82 48.12 35.94 24.04 12.22
59.84 48.06 35.82 23.90 12.02
60.24 48.44 36.16 24.20 12.38
60.58 48.78 36.48 24.46 12.52
59.90 48.24 36.12 24.22 12.48

Comments -

First to break the line were MARINA and MR EPIC and they found themselves in front early. Race
favourite MELODY MAN was fair to begin and settled towards the rear of the field. The further into the

race they got, the further MR EPIC went away from the field and as they ran past the 700 metres he was

approximately 4 lengths in front of MARINA who in turn was approximately 5 lengths in front of the
main body of the field. 200 metres from home, MARINA gathered in MR EPIC and as a result held on
over the concluding stages with, LOVE VENUS and MELODY MAN who was running the best splits of
the race sprinting hard down the middle of the track to be only narrowly denied.

PR1200

PR1000

PR800O

PR600O

PR400

PR200

L1200
12.16
12.24

12.30
12.24
12.32
12.20
12.30
12.24
12.32
12.30

L1000
11.50
1n.74

n.74
1n.76
11.64
11.70
1.78
11.80
11.80
.66

12.14 1n.72 12.54
12.16 11.50 1.92
12.18 12.18 12.20 12.56
12.24 11.84
12.28 11.94 1.78 12.10
12.20 11.86 11.68 12.04
12.18 11.90 11.82 12.22
12.24 11.92 11.88 12.02
12.28 11.96 11.82 12.38
12.30 12.02 11.94 12.52

11.90 n.74 12.48
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