## Racing SA

## **Sectional Times**

Saturday, 7 August, 2021

RACING SA

MEETING: Murray Bridge Gh IVR © WEATHER: Overcast INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING WIND & TEMP RANGE: Benchmark VR Figures RAIL: +4M 2000M-1700M, True Remainder IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES Soft 5 R1-9 TRACK RATING: PENTROMETER: 0.00 (Turf) RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS 0 72.40 60.36 49.02 36.84 24.66 12.54 IRRIGATION: RAINFALL:

Comments -

First to break the line were MARINA and MR EPIC and they found themselves in front early. Race favourite MELODY MAN was fair to begin and settled towards the rear of the field. The further into the race they got, the further MR EPIC went away from the field and as they ran past the 700 metres he was approximately 4 lengths in front of MARINA who in turn was approximately 5 lengths in front of the main body of the field. 200 metres from home, MARINA gathered in MR EPIC and as a result held on over the concluding stages with, LOVE VENUS and MELODY MAN who was running the best splits of the race sprinting hard down the middle of the track to be only narrowly denied.

RACE 6, 1600m

F	IN	RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
	1	Marina	98.59		72.18	60.02	48.52	36.40	24.26	12.54	2	2	2	2	2	1	12.16	11.50	12.12	12.14	11.72	12.54
		Love Venus			71.28	59.04	47.30	35.14	23.42	11.92	9	9	9	9	7	4	12.24	11.74	12.16	11.72	11.50	11.92
		Mr Epic			72.50	60.46	49.12	36.94	24.76	12.56	1	1	1	1	1	2	12.04	11.34	12.18	12.18	12.20	12.56
		Melody Man			71.20	58.90	47.16	34.92	23.08	11.68	11	11	11	11	11	7	12.30	11.74	12.24	11.84	11.40	11.68
		Ammo Loco			72.10 71.74	59.86	48.10	35.82	23.88	12.10	3	3	3	3	3	3	12.24	11.76	12.28	11.94	11.78	12.10
		Fighter Lord Gododdin			71.74	59.42 59.82	47.78 48.12	35.58 35.94	23.72 24.04	12.04 12.22	6	6	5	6 5	6 4	5 6	12.32 12.20	11.64 11.70	12.20 12.18	11.86 11.90	11.68 11.82	12.04 12.22
		Malinong Club			72.02	59.84	48.06	35.82	23.90	12.02	8	8	8	10	10	11	12.20	11.78	12.13	11.92	11.88	12.02
		Ever Onward			72.48	60.24	48.44	36.16	24.20	12.38	5	5	6	7	8	9	12.24	11.80	12.28	11.96	11.82	12.38
		Em Bryan			72.90	60.58	48.78	36.48	24.46	12.52	4	4	4	4	5	8	12.32	11.80	12.30	12.02	11.94	12.52
•		Carak			72.20	59.90	48.24	36.12	24.22	12.48	10	10	10	8	9	10	12.30	11.66	12.12	11.90	11.74	12.48

LATE SPLITS

